
* This information is current as of November 8, 2016 and is subject to change.

2017 IRONMAN World Championship Qualifying Event Slots
EVENT RACE DATE LOCATION SLOTS

IRONMAN Vichy Sunday, August 28, 2016 Vichy, France 40

IRONMAN Wisconsin Sunday, September 11, 2016 Madison, Wisconsin, USA 40

IRONMAN Weymouth Sunday, September 11, 2016 Dorset, UK 30

IRONMAN Wales Sunday, September 18, 2016 Tenby, Wales 40

IRONMAN Mallorca Saturday, September 24, 2016 Mallorca, Spain 40

IRONMAN Chattanooga Sunday, September 25, 2016 Chattanooga, Tennessee, USA 40

IRONMAN Maryland Saturday, October 01, 2016 Cambridge, Maryland, USA 40

IRONMAN Taiwan Sunday, October 02, 2016 Penghu, Taiwan 27

IRONMAN Barcelona Sunday, October 02, 2016 Calella, Spain 40

IRONMAN Louisville Sunday, October 09, 2016 Louisville, Kentucky, USA 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Hefei Sunday, October 16, 2016 Hefei, China 50

IRONMAN North Carolina Saturday, October 22, 2016
Wilmington, North Carolina, 

USA 30

IRONMAN Los Cabos Sunday, October 30, 2016 Los Cabos, Mexico 40

IRONMAN Florida Saturday, November 05, 2016
Panama City Beach, Florida, 

USA 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Xiamen Sunday, November 06, 2016 Xiamen, China 50

IRONMAN Malaysia Saturday, November 12, 2016 Langkawi, Malaysia 40

IRONMAN Fortaleza Sunday, November 20, 2016 Fortaleza, Brazil 40

IRONMAN Arizona Sunday, November 20, 2016 Tempe, Arizona, USA 40

IRONMAN Cozumel Sunday, November 27, 2016 Cozumel, Mexico 40

IRONMAN Western Australia Sunday, December 04, 2016
Busselton, Western Australia, 

AUS 40

IRONMAN New Zealand Saturday, March 04, 2017 Taupo, New Zealand 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Liuzhou Saturday, April 01, 2017 Liuzhou, China 30

IRONMAN African 
Championship Sunday, April 02, 2017 Port Elizabeth, South Africa 75

IRONMAN North American 
Championship Saturday, April 22, 2017 The Woodlands, Texas, USA 75



* This information is current as of November 8, 2016 and is subject to change.

IRONMAN Australia Sunday, May 07, 2017
Port Macquarie, New South 

Wales, AUS 40

IRONMAN Lanzarote Saturday, May 20, 2017 Lanzarote, Canary Islands 40

IRONMAN South American 
Championship Sunday, May 28, 2017 Florianopolis, Brazil 75

IRONMAN 70.3 Qujing Sunday, May 28, 2017 Qujing, China 30

IRONMAN Boulder Sunday, June 11, 2017 Boulder, Colorado, USA 40

IRONMAN Asia-Pacific 
Championship Sunday, June 11, 2017 Cairns, Queensland, AUS 75

IRONMAN France Sunday, June 25, 2017 Nice, France 40

IRONMAN Austria Sunday, July 02, 2017 Klagenfurt, Austria 40

IRONMAN European 
Championship Sunday, July 09, 2017 Frankfurt, Germany 75

IRONMAN UK Sunday, July 16, 2017 Bolton, England 40

IRONMAN Lake Placid Sunday, July 23, 2017 Lake Placid, New York, USA 40

IRONMAN Santa Rosa Saturday, July 29, 2017 Santa Rosa, California, USA 40

IRONMAN Switzerland Sunday, July 30, 2017 Zurich, Switzerland 40

IRONMAN Canada Sunday, July 30, 2017 Whistler, BC Canada 40

IRONMAN Maastricht Sunday, August 06, 2017 Limburg, Netherlands 40

IRONMAN Hamburg Sunday, August 13, 2017 Hamburg, Germany 40

IRONMAN Sweden Saturday, August 19, 2017 Kalmar, Sweden 40

IRONMAN Copenhagen Sunday, August 20, 2017 Copenhagen, Denmark 40

IRONMAN Mont-Tremblant Sunday, August 20, 2017 Mont-Tremblant, QC Canada 40

IRONMAN Coeur d’Alene Sunday, August 27, 2017 Coeur d’Alene, Idaho, USA 40


